- 1 HJR156
- 2 175533-3
- 3 By Representatives Harbison, Henry and Shedd
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-16

1
- 1

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

NAMING A PORTION OF ALABAMA HIGHWAY 69 IN CULLMAN

COUNTY THE DOC MCSWAIN MEMORIAL HIGHWAY.

WHEREAS, in honor of Doc McSwain, who helped develop the community of Dodge City, Alabama, it is appropriate to name a portion of Alabama Highway 69 in Cullman County the Doc McSwain Memorial Highway; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That to honor the memory of Doc McSwain, we declare that the portion of Alabama Highway 69 in Cullman County from Interstate 65 to Cullman County Road 260 be named the Doc McSwain Memorial Highway.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate officials be requested to place and maintain signs or markers as provided in this resolution.

HJR156

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
J	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 22-MAR-16.
10	T. C.C. T
11 12	Jeff Woodard Clerk
13	CIGIK
14	
15	
16	Senate 27-APR-16 Adopted
17	
Τ /	